
2012-13 NBCA Provincial Events Schedule 

EVENT Nationals Provincials 
NB 

LOCATION CHAIR CHAIR E-MAIL 
            
Scotties Prelim N/A Jan 4-6 Gage Dawn Torpe rorpe@rogers.com 
Molson Prelim N/A Jan 10-13 Curl Moncton Josette Gaudet rag70@nbnet.nb.ca 

marcel_leblanc62@hotmail.com 
Molson Wildcard N/A Jan 17-20 Gage 

Marcel Leblanc and                          
John Corbin jdcorbin@nb.sympatico.ca 

Scotties Final 8 Feb 16-24 gmccann@nbpower.com 
Molson Final 8 Mar 2-10 Jan 30-Feb 3 Gladstone 

Jerry McCann and                            
Mark Mahoney mark.mahoney@scotiabank.com 

Seniors Prelim N/A Feb 7-10 TSA Mike Buckley tsa@nb.aibn.com 
Seniors Final 6 Mar 16-24 Feb 21-25 Curl Moncton Arnold Mallais Mallaisap@rogers.com 
Dominion Nov 18-23 Mar 15-17 Curl Moncton Jacques Robichaud robicjk@gmail.com 
Mixed Nov 14-23 Mar 22-24 Riverside Allison Chisholm allison.chisholm@horizonnb.ca 
Masters Apr 7-14 Jan 18-21 CWC Barb Hallett hallettb@nbnet.nb.ca 
Mixed Doubles Mar 14-17 Feb 16-17 Nackawic Marg Maranda nbca@nb.sympatico.ca 
            
Jr. Prelim #1 N/A Nov 16-17 Riverside Sherry Hounsell-Gibbons Sherry.Hounsell-Gibbons@xerox.com 
Jr. Prelim #2 N/A Dec 15-17 Sackville Kathleen Trites ktrites@nb.aibn.com 
Jr. Final 8 Feb 2-10 Jan 3-6 Bathurst Clint Good clintandconnor@yahoo.ca 
U-15 Kenny 
Coates N/A Feb 22-24 TSA Felipe Garcia felipe.abc123@gmail.com 
U-18  N/A Mar 1-3 CWC Judy Burgess judyburgess@simmshomehardware.ca 

ghwilsom@hotmail.com 
Jr. Mixed N/A Mar 15-17 FCC/CWC 

Gary Wilson and                 
Andy Small andy.small@amec.com 

            
Little Rock #1 N/A Jan 26-27 Curl Moncton Darcy Agnew darcyagnew@gmail.com 
Little Rock #2 N/A Apr 5-7 TSA Mike Buckley tsa@nb.aibn.com 
Jr. Mixed 
Doubles     TBD TBD TBD TBD 
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